TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Something Real LLC	Nothing Real LLC	02/05/2002	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Computer, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2140911	NOTHING REAL
Registration Number:	2579801	TREMOR
Registration Number:	2140912	SHAKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)253-0186

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-974-2385

Email: laperle@apple.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas R. La Perle

Address Line 1: 1 Infinite Loop

Address Line 2: MS: 3TM

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas R. La Perle

Total Attachments: 1

source=Email0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0206

900006671

Z140%

<u> СН \$90.00</u>

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Something Real, LLC ("Something"), previously by name change Nothing Real, LLC a California Limited Liability Company having an address of 211 Windward Avenue, Second Floor, Venice, CA 90291, was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks NOTHING REAL, TREMOR, and SHAKE registered before the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Nos. 2140911, 2579801, and 2140912, as well as International applications and registrations ("the Marks") (see attached Schedule A);

WHEREAS, Apple Computer, Inc. ("Apple"), a California corporation having an address of 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks nunc pro tunc as of February 5, 2002;

WHEREAS, Apple desires this Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose of recording its ownership of the above-identified Marks therefore at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Something does hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto Apple all its right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks unc pro tunc as of February 5, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Something Real caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the date indicated below.

RECORDED: 03/30/2004

SOMETHING REAL, LLC

Printed Name: Allen Edwards

Title: President

Date: 3-22-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0207